SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment A-154 and A-155 FY 08/09) for School BD Driver Ed Program
additional receipts and pass-through expenditures (Staff Recommends Approval).

REQUESTED ACTION: Approve Amendment A-154 & A-158

[_] Work Session (Report Only) DATE OF MEETING: 10/27/2009

Regular Meeting (] Special Meeting
CONTRACT: N/A Vendor/Entity:
Effective Date: Termination Date:
Managing Division / Dept: Budgeting & Purchasing
BUDGET IMPACT: $17,162.00
D4 Annual FUNDING SOURCE: 001-348531 Court Costs - Driver's Education
] Capital EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT: 001-412-569-8102 School Bd Driver Ed
Prgm
LIwA
HISTORY/FACTS/ISSUES:

The purpose of this budget amendment is to increase the Court Costs - Driver's Education revenue
account for additional funds received and increase the related pass-through of expenditures to the
School BD Driver Education Program bringing the total available budget to $69,412.




BOARD OF SUMTER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

BUDGET AMENDMENT
Fiscal Year: 2008-2009 Amendment Number: 154 FUND: GENERAL FUND
Date Approved: 10/27/2009 DEPARTMENTS: Transfers/Reserves to Other Governmental Services
~ FROM TO
Account Number  Description ' Account Number  Description Amount
001-991-999-9300 RESERVE FOR CONTINGENCIES 001-412-569-8102 SCHOOL BD DRIVER ED PRG $2,750.00

Total Amendment Transfer: $2,750.00

Reason for Request:
Increase budgeted revenue for additional court costs receipts

Original to: BOCC Minutes
Copies 0! County Finance
Budget Baoks (2)




BOARD OF SUMTER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

BUDGET AMENDMENT
Fiscal Year: 2008-2009 Amendment Number: A-155
BOCC Date:  10/27/2009
Fund: 001 GENERAL FUND
Account Number Account Description Current = Amendment . Amended Total
Revenue
001-348540 COURT COSTS-DRIVER EDUCATION 55,000.00 15,170.00 70,170.00
Total Appropriations 55,000.00 15,170.00 70,170.00
Less 5% (2,750.00) (758.00) (3,508.00)
95% of Appropriations 62,250.00 14,412.00 66,662.00
Revenue Revision - 14,412.00
Expenditures
001-412-569-8102 SCHOOL BD DRIVER ED PRG 55,000.00 14,412.00 69,412.00
Total Expenditures 55,000.00 14,412.00 £69,412.00
Expenditure Revision $14,412.00

Comments:
Increase budgeted expenditures




